Mbazomo v.	ETourandTravel, Inc.	
1		
2		
2		
3		
4		
5	UNITED STATES DI	ISTRICT COLIRT
7	EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
, 8	Englished of Chen order	
9	ONDRA MBAZOMO, on Behalf of	No. 2:16-cv-02229-SB
10	Herself and All Others Similarly Situated,	140. 2.10-CV-02227-SD
11	Plaintiff,	ORDER ACCEPTING
12	V.	STIPULATION AND CLOSING
	ETOURANDTRAVEL, INC.,	CASE
14	Defendant.	0.102
15	D Grendani.	
16	On August 2, 2017 the parties filed a joint Stipulation of Voluntary	
	Dismissal With Prejudice, ECF No. 38. The parties aver that all claims brought by	
	named Plaintiff Ondra Mbazomo are dismissed with prejudice, that class claims	
	are dismissed without prejudice, and that each party shall bear their own fees and	
20	costs. Pursuant to Fed. R. Civ. P. 41(a)(1)(A)(ii), the Court accepts and enters the	
21	stipulation.	
22	//	
23	//	
24	//	
25	//	
26	//	
27	//	
28	//	
	ORDER ACCEPTING STIPULATION AND CLOSING CASE ^ 1	

Doc. 39